TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH
RESOLUTION NO. 1132.98

. RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GOLDEN BEACH
AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS AND ADJUSTMENTS; AMENDING
FISCAL YEAR 1997-98 GENERAL FUND BUDGET; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach adopted a General Fund Budget
in the amount of $2,672,625., for Fiscal Year 1997-98, and;

WHEREAS, the Town Manager has recommended that adjustments be made to the current
FY 97-98 Budget to reflect interdepartmental transfers approved by the Mayor and Council during the
period 3/18/98 to 9/15/98:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
GOLDEN BEACH:

Section 1. That the Town Council has current revenue and expenditures and approves the
General Fund Budget Amendments reflected in Exhibit "A", attached hereto.

The Motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution was offered by Vice Mayor Chikovsky,
seconded by Councilmember Rodriguez and on roll call the following vote ensued:

Mayor Cuenca Aye

, ' Vice Mayor Chikovsky Ave
. Councilmember Fistel Absent

Councilmember Lidksy Aye

Councilmember Rodriguez Aye
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach, Florida, this
15" day of September, 1998.

ATTEST:

L\'\N‘ ELLLV(L ur—:;{ Q‘Q k: u::.uf-'
MICHELE F. ROBINEAU, CMC
DEPUTY TOWN CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

{

N .
JEN M. HENNING
OWN ATTORNE

. CR98085 Resolution No. 1132.98




Account Code

511-4700
511-4800
512-3400
513-3100
513-3200

519-5%960

Budget Adjustment Approval

Transfer of Appropriations Fiscal Year 1998

Description Current

Approp.
Public Relations $ 3,300.00
Newsletter & Printing 9,300.00
Contract Services 18,000.00
Professional Services-DP  12.000.00
Contract Services 0.00
Contingencies $268,159.00
TOTAL

Increase Decrease

$ 5,000.00
8,500.00
30,000.00
9,600.00
3,400.00

(% 56,500.00)

$56,500.00 (% 56,500.00)

Revised
Approp.

$ 8500.00
17,800.00
48,000.00
21,600.00

3,400.00

$211,659.00



